

**2025 STORMWATER STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA**

BID DATE: January 28, 2026 @ 10 AM Video Industrial Services Birmingham, AL Helix Grading & Utilities LLC Zebulon, GA Site Engineering, Inc Doraville, GA The Corbett Group Union City, GA											
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
	BASE BID										
	Acknowledged Addenda			1-Yes, 2-No		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Bid Bond (5%)			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
1	Structure ID: 13 – Grout around 1 - 18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,759.00	\$1,759.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2	Structure ID: 14 – Grout around 2 - 18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,759.00	\$1,759.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
3	Structure ID: 37 – Grout around 2 - 24” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,992.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
4	Structure ID: 61 – Grout around 1 - 24” pipe connection	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,759.00	\$1,759.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
5	Structure ID: 62 – Grout around 2 - 24” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,992.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
6	Structure ID: 140 – Grout around 1-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,876.00	\$1,876.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
7	Structure ID: 141 – Grout around 1-30” & 1-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,167.00	\$2,167.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Structure ID: 189 –Grout/Repair Scour 1-36” and 1-42” pipe connection. Pour Conc Invert Channel	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,547.00	\$3,547.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
9	Structure ID: 190 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection Grout brick structure, Pour Conc Invert Channel	1	EA	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,081.00	\$7,081.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	Structure ID: 361 – Grout around 1-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,992.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
11	Structure ID: 364 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection Repair chipped corner of Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,101.00	\$3,101.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	Structure ID: 365 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	Structure ID: 449 – Grout around 2-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,458.00	\$2,458.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	Structure ID: 453 – Grout around 1-36”, 1-54” & 1-64” pipe connection. Grout Brick Junction Box	1	EA	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$6,477.00	\$6,477.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Structure ID: 456 – Grout around 1-60” & 1-72” pipe connection. Grout Brick Junction Box	1	EA	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$6,244.00	\$6,244.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	Structure ID: 488 – Grout cracks and around 2-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,759.00	\$1,759.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
17	Structure ID: 489 – Grout around 2-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,759.00	\$1,759.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
18	Structure ID: 490 – Grout around 2-42” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,516.00	\$2,516.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Structure ID: 491 – Grout around 2-42” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,516.00	\$2,516.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	Structure ID: 492 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,353.00	\$3,353.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Structure ID: 495 – Grout structure 1-48” Diameter	1	EA	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,186.00	\$6,186.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	Structure ID: 496 – Grout structure 1-48” Diameter	1	EA	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,186.00	\$6,186.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	Structure ID: 497 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,759.00	\$1,759.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
24	Not In Contract	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Structure ID: 508 – Grout around 1-30” pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,499.00	\$3,499.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
26	Structure ID: 511 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,081.00	\$3,081.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	Structure ID: 607 – Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,577.00	\$5,577.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	Structure ID: 608 – Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,577.00	\$5,577.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	Structure ID: 611 - Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,577.00	\$5,577.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Bid tabulation for: PW-2025-14

2025 STORMWATER STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA

BID DATE: January 28, 2026 @ 10 AM											
				Video Industrial Services Birmingham, AL		Helix Grading & Utilities LLC Zebulon, GA		Site Engineering, Inc Doraville, GA		The Corbett Group Union City, GA	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID											
30	Structure ID: 612 – Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,577.00	\$5,577.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	Structure ID: 615 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
32	Structure ID: 616 – Grout around 1-36”&1-42” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
33	Structure ID: 640 – Grout brick structure	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,312.00	\$5,312.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
34	Structure ID: 648 – Grout brick structure at inlet pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,312.00	\$5,312.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
35	Structure ID: 702 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,759.00	\$1,759.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
36	Structure ID: 716 – Grout around 2-48” pipe connection and structure joints. Remove & Cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,616.00	\$7,616.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
37	Structure ID: 717 – Grout around 2-48” pipe connection, Remove & Cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,616.00	\$7,616.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
38	Structure ID: 1008 – Grout around 1-24” & 1-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,992.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
39	Structure ID: 1013 – Grout interior top of structure	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$3,332.00	\$3,332.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
40	Structure ID: 1178 – Grout around 1-18” & 1-24” pipe connection & grout brick section. Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,139.00	\$7,139.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	Structure ID: 1232 – Grout structure joints	1	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,992.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
42	Structure ID: 1233 – Grout structure joints	1	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,992.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
43	Structure ID: 1247 – Grout structure joints & 2-42” pipe connection. Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,936.00	\$3,936.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	Structure ID: 1347 – Grout catch basin under lid	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$2,109.00	\$2,109.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
45	Structure ID: 1374 – Grout around 2-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
46	Structure ID: 1375 – Grout around 2-30” pipe connection and grout crack	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
47	Structure ID: 1399 – Grout around 1-24” & 2-48” pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert, complete.	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,703.00	\$3,703.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48	Structure ID: 1431 – Grout catch basin cracks and joints, Remove & cap under drain pipe, complete.	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,208.00	\$7,208.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	Structure ID: 1432 - Grout catch basin cracks and joints, Remove & cap under drain pipe, complete.	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,208.00	\$7,208.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
50	Structure ID: 1485 – Grout catch basin cracks and joints, Remove & cap under drain pipe, complete	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
51	Special Allowance	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$96,825.00		\$195,717.00		\$161,500.00		\$102,750.00	

Bids Received by: Scott Langford
Witnessed by: Curtis Carson

Notes: No Bid Alternates

Math correction in Red

Bid tabulation for: PW-2025-14
**2025 STORMWATER STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA**

BID DATE: January 28, 2026 @ 10 AM				HD Excavation & Utility Dallas, GA		Compass Environmental Group Carrollton, GA					
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID											
	Acknowledged Addenda			Yes		Yes					
	Bid Bond (5%)			Yes		Yes-Not on Town Form					
1	Structure ID: 13 – Grout around 1 - 18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$548.00	\$548.00				
2	Structure ID: 14 – Grout around 2 - 18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$716.00	\$716.00				
3	Structure ID: 37 – Grout around 2 - 24” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$884.00	\$884.00				
4	Structure ID: 61 – Grout around 1 - 24” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$632.00	\$632.00				
5	Structure ID: 62 – Grout around 2 - 24” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$884.00	\$884.00				
6	Structure ID: 140 – Grout around 1-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$702.00	\$702.00				
7	Structure ID: 141 – Grout around 1-30” & 1-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,122.00	\$1,122.00				
8	Structure ID: 189 –Grout/Repair Scour 1-36” and 1-42” pipe connection. Pour Conc Invert Channel	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,444.00	\$1,444.00				
9	Structure ID: 190 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection Grout brick structure, Pour Conc Invert Channel	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00				
10	Structure ID: 361 – Grout around 1-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$800.00				
11	Structure ID: 364 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection Repair chipped corner of Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
12	Structure ID: 365 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00				
13	Structure ID: 449 – Grout around 2-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,024.00	\$1,024.00				
14	Structure ID: 453 – Grout around 1-36”, 1-54” & 1-64” pipe connection. Grout Brick Junction Box	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00				
15	Structure ID: 456 – Grout around 1-60” & 1-72” pipe connection. Grout Brick Junction Box	1	EA	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00				
16	Structure ID: 488 – Grout cracks and around 2-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00				
17	Structure ID: 489 – Grout around 2-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$716.00	\$716.00				
18	Structure ID: 490 – Grout around 2-42” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00				
19	Structure ID: 491 – Grout around 2-42” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$884.00	\$884.00				
20	Structure ID: 492 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,396.00	\$2,396.00				
21	Structure ID: 495 – Grout structure 1-48” Diameter	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00				
22	Structure ID: 496 – Grout structure 1-48” Diameter	1	EA	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00				
23	Structure ID: 497 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$548.00	\$548.00				
24	Not In Contract	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
25	Structure ID: 508 – Grout around 1-30” pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,704.00	\$2,704.00				
26	Structure ID: 511 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,088.00	\$2,088.00				
27	Structure ID: 607 – Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$380.00	\$380.00				
28	Structure ID: 608 – Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$380.00	\$380.00				
29	Structure ID: 611 - Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$380.00	\$380.00				

Bid tabulation for: PW-2025-14

2025 STORMWATER STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA

BID DATE: January 28, 2026 @ 10 AM											
				HD Excavation & Utility Dallas, GA		Compass Environmental Group Carrollton, GA					
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID											
30	Structure ID: 612 – Remove & cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$380.00	\$380.00				
31	Structure ID: 615 – Grout around 2-36” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00				
32	Structure ID: 616 – Grout around 1-36”&1-42” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,276.00				
33	Structure ID: 640 – Grout brick structure	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00				
34	Structure ID: 648 – Grout brick structure at inlet pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00				
35	Structure ID: 702 – Grout around 1-18” pipe connection	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$548.00	\$548.00				
36	Structure ID: 716 – Grout around 2-48” pipe connection and structure joints. Remove & Cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00				
37	Structure ID: 717 – Grout around 2-48” pipe connection, Remove & Cap under drain pipe	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,556.00	\$1,556.00				
38	Structure ID: 1008 – Grout around 1-24” & 1-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$954.00	\$954.00				
39	Structure ID: 1013 – Grout interior top of structure	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$940.00	\$940.00				
40	Structure ID: 1178 – Grout around 1-18” & 1-24” pipe connection & grout brick section. Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00				
41	Structure ID: 1232 – Grout structure joints	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00				
42	Structure ID: 1233 – Grout structure joints	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00				
43	Structure ID: 1247 – Grout structure joints & 2-42” pipe connection. Pour Conc Invert	1	EA	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,572.00	\$3,572.00				
44	Structure ID: 1347 – Grout catch basin under lid	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$380.00	\$380.00				
45	Structure ID: 1374 – Grout around 2-30” pipe connection	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$940.00	\$940.00				
46	Structure ID: 1375 – Grout around 2-30” pipe connection and grout crack	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,332.00	\$1,332.00				
47	Structure ID: 1399 – Grout around 1-24” & 2-48” pipe connection, Pour Conc Invert, complete.	1	EA	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,732.00	\$2,732.00				
48	Structure ID: 1431 – Grout catch basin cracks and joints, Remove & cap under drain pipe, complete.	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
49	Structure ID: 1432 - Grout catch basin cracks and joints, Remove & cap under drain pipe, complete.	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
50	Structure ID: 1485 – Grout catch basin cracks and joints, Remove & cap under drain pipe, complete	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
51	Special Allowance	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
TOTAL BASE BID				\$76,625.00		\$89,562.00					

Bids Received by: Scott Langford
Witnessed by: Curtis Carson

Notes: No Bid Alternates